Installation Instructions
Belimo Actuators Direct Drive Series
(AFB, AFBUP, FSAF, FSNF, NFB)
UL Listed Direct Drive Actuator
These instructions apply to the external field installation of Belimo actuators on Greenheck model VCD Control Dampers.
These models are direct drive actuators that rotate to their energized position when power is applied, and spring return to their
fail position when power is disconnected.
Tools Required:

24 voltM
Wiring Illustration
Orientation of Stand Off
Bracket for a directly driven
damper
Orientation of Stand Off
Bracket for a jackshaft
driven damper
Copyright © 2010 Greenheck Fan Corporation
464236 Belimo IOM Rev. 6 Nov  2010
Model Volts Running Holding
AFBUP 24-240 7W 3.5W
AFBUP-S 24-240 7W 3.5W
AFB24-MFT 24 7.5W 3W
AFB24-MFT-S 24 7.5W 3W
FSAF-24 24 7.5W 2W
FSAF-24S 24 7.5W 2W
FSAF-120 120 9.5W 3.5W
FSAF-120S 120 9.5W 3.5W
FSAF-230 230 11W 3.5W
FSAF-230S 230 11W 3.5W
FSNF-24 24 18W 6W
FSNF-120 120 18W 6W
FSNF-230 230 18W 6W
NFB24-SR 24 3.5W 2.5W